

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 11057 of 2026**

=====

RAJUBHAI @RAM JIVABHAI VAGHOSHI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR DAIFRAZ HAVEWALLA(3982) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR VINAY VISHEN, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 19/08/2026

ORDER

After arguing for some time, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the present petition.

Permission, as sought for, is granted. Present application is disposed of as withdrawn.

This Court has not gone into the merits of the matter.

However, liberty is reserved in favour of the applicant to file a fresh application before the learned Sessions Court, if trial is not substantially progressed or not expedited.

Learned Sessions Judge is directed to expedite the trial.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

KUMAR ALOK